

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 20-2994, Version: 1

PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): City of Palos Hills, Illinois

Request: Approval of proposed Intergovernmental Agreement Amendment

Goods or Services: Phase I Study

Location: Roberts Road at 111th Street, Palos Hills, Illinois

Section: 18-W3216-00-EG

Centerline Mileage: N/A

County Board District: 17

Agreement Number: N/A

Agreement Period: N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$27,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.560019

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Intergovernmental Agreement between the County and the City of Palos Hills. The City of Palos Hills will be the lead agency for Phase I study for improvements along Roberts Road at 111th Street project. The County will reimburse the City for its share of Phase I study costs.